# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

RALPH COPPOLA, Trustee of the R.S. STEPHEN Trust dated October 19, 1995 as most recently Amended on September 13, 2001,

Appellant,

VS.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Respondent.

No. 81007

FILED

OCT 23 2020

ELDABETH & BROWN
CLERK OF SHEREME COURT

DEPUTY CLERK

# APPELLANT'S MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMITATIONS BUT NOT WORD LIMITATIONS.

RALPH STEPHEN COPPOLA 4785 RIO PINAR DRIVE RENO, NV 89509 (775) 815-5304 APPELLANT, PRO SE



RALPH STEPHEN COPPOLA (STEPHEN) respectfully submits to the Court the following APPELLANT'S MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMITATIONS BUT NOT WORD LIMITATIONS in this matter in accordance with NRAP 27, 31(b)(30), and 32(a)(7).

This MOTION is made and based upon the Memorandum of Points and Authorities and its citations, herein, all pleadings and other filings with this Court, the record below, pursuant to NRAP 11, below, together with any and all documents incorporated by reference or attached to this MOTION, and such oral argument that this Court may entertain at the time of hearing, if any.

## MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES.

STEPHEN files this MOTION pursuant to NRAP 27(a)(1), 32(c)(1), and 32(a)(7) seeking relief in the form of variance from the page limitation of NRAP 32(a)(7)(i) on the basis that:

- 1. I hereby certify that this brief complies with the formatting requirements of NRAP 32(a)(4), the typeface requirements of NRAP 32(a)(5) and the type style requirements of NRAP 32(a)(6) because:
- [X] This brief has been prepared in a proportionally spaced typeface using WORD in 14-font Times New Roman.
- 2. I further certify that this brief complies with the page or type-volume limitations of NRAP 32(a)(7) because, excluding the parts of the brief exempted by NRAP 32(a)(7)(C), it is:

[X] Proportionately spaced, has a typeface of 14 points or more, and contains 12,309 words,

and, therefore, the Appellant's opening brief does not exceed the type-volume limitation of NRAP 32(a)(7)(A)(ii), and thus meets the page limitation of NRAP 32(a)(7)(A).

#### REQUEST FOR RELIEF.

STEPHEN respectfully requests relief in the form of variance from the page limitation of NRAP 32(a)(7)(i) on the basis that the Appellant's opening brief does not exceed the type-volume limitation of NRAP 32(a)(7)(A)(ii).

DATED: October 20, 2020

By Ralph Stephen Coppela, Appellant

### **AFFIRMATION**

# Pursuant to NRS 2398.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the Social Security Number of any person.

Date: October 20, 2020

Signature:

LIPH STIPHEN CORPOLA, Appellar

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury, that on October 20, 2020, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing APPELLANT'S MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMITATIONS BUT NOT WORD LIMITATIONS upon the following by the method indicated:

BY E-MAIL: By transmitting via e-mail, the document(s) listed above to the e-mail addresses set forth below and/or included on the Court's Service List for the above-referenced case.

XXX BY U.S. MAIL: By placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Reno, Nevada addressed as set forth below:

Home Means Nevada, Inc.

3300 West Sahara Avenue Suite 480 Las Vegas, NV 89102

Amy F. Sorenson, Blakeley Griffith, Jennifer L. McBee

Kelly H. Dove Andrew M. Jacobs Gil Kahn

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 1100 Las Vegas, Nevada 8916

#### BY ELECTRONIC FILING & ELECTRONIC SERVICE:

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), by submitting to the above-entitled Court for electronic filing and service upon the Court's e-service list for the above-referenced case.

October 20, 2020

Ralph Stephen Coppola, Appellant

RALPH STEPHEN COPPOLA 4785 RIO PINAR DRIVE RENO, NV 89509 (775) 815-5304 APPELLANT, PRO SE

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

RALPH COPPOLA, Trustee of the R.S. STEPHEN Trust dated October 19, 1995 as most recently Amended on September 13, 2001,

Appellant,

VS.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Respondent. No. 81007

# APPELLANT'S DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMITATIONS BUT NOT WORD LIMITATIONS.

1. I hereby certify that this brief complies with the formatting requirements of NRAP 32(a)(4), the typeface requirements of NRAP 32(a)(5) and the type style requirements of NRAP 32(a)(6) because:

[X] This brief has been prepared in a proportionally spaced typeface using WORD in 14-font Times New Roman.

1

2. I further certify that this brief complies with the page - or type-volume limitations of NRAP 32(a)(7) because, excluding the parts of the brief exempted by NRAP 32(a)(7)(C), it is:

[X] Proportionately spaced, has a typeface of 14 points or more, and contains 12,309 words,

and, therefore, the Appellant's opening brief does not exceed the typevolume limitation of NRAP 32(a)(7)(A)(ii), and thus meets the page limitation of NRAP 32(a)(7)(A).

Pursuant to NRS 53.045: I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. If called to testify I would testify to the same.

DATED: October 20.

By: Ralph Stephen Coppola, Appellant

#### **AFFIRMATION**

### Pursuant to NRS 2398.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the Social Security Number of any person.

Date: October 20, 2020

Signature:

RALPH STERNEY COPPOLA, Appellant

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury, that on October 20, 2020, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing APPELLANT'S DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMITATIONS BUT NOT WORD LIMITATIONS upon the following by the method indicated:

BY E-MAIL: By transmitting via e-mail, the document(s) listed above to the e-mail addresses set forth below and/or included on the Court's Service List for the above-referenced case.

XXX BY U.S. MAIL: By placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Reno, Nevada addressed as set forth below:

Home Means Nevada, Inc.

3300 West Sahara Avenue Suite 480 Las Vegas, NV 89102

Amy F. Sorenson, Blakeley Griffith, Jennifer L. McBee

Kelly H. Dove Andrew M. Jacobs Gil Kahn

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 1100 Las Vegas, Nevada 8916

# BY ELECTRONIC FILING & ELECTRONIC SERVICE:

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), by submitting to the above-entitled Court for electronic filing and service upon the Court's e-service list for the above-referenced/case.

October 20, 2020

Ralph Stephen Coppolal Appellant